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COMPLETE ALL 6 SUB-REQUIREMENTS (65 HOURYS)
A. AREAI:
MINIMUM GRADE OF “C” REQUIRED
ENG 1101 COMP & MODERN ENGLISH 1 S HOUF
ENG 1102 COMP & MODERN ENGLISH 11 3 HOU
B. AREA II:
ENG 2205 WORLD LITERATURE BEFORE 1660 3 HOURS
ENG 2206 WORLD LITERATURE AFTER 1660 3 HOURS
TAKE 6SH IN FINE ARTS OR HUMANITIES FROM THE FOLLOWING: 6 HOURS

ART 1133, MUS 1131, THE 1130, COM 2241, PHI 2203, PHI 2204, REL 2280,
SPN 1141, SPN 1142, OR ADVISOR APPROVED (REQUIRING SUBSTITUTION

FORM).
C. AREA III:
MTH 1110 FINITE MATHEMATICS (MINIMUM GRADE OF “C” REQUIRED) 3 HOURS

SELECT TWO SCIENCE COURSES: 1™
BIO 1100/L100 GENERAL BIOLOGY W/LAB
SClp12233/L.2

EVERY REASONABLEATTEMPT TO ENSURE ACCURACY HAS BEEN MADE. SOME COURSES (SUCH AS DEVELOPMENTAL OR PRE-REQUISITE COURSES) ARE NOT REFLECTEB IN THIS DEGREE MAP.
COMPLETION OF DEGREE REQUIREMENTS IS BASED ON THE SPECIFIC CATALOG YEAR FOR EACH STUDENT.A MINIMUM OF 120 HOURS IS REQUIRED FOR ALL BACCALAUREATE DEGREE PROGRAMS.
AT LEAST 25% OF THE CREDIT HOURS REQUIRED FOR THE DEGREE MUST BE COMPLETED IN RESIDENCY WITH TROY UNIVERSITY.AT LEAST 12 SEMESTER HOURS OF RESIDENCY MUST BE COMPLETED
IN EACH MAJOR FIELD(S) OF STUDY.A MINIMUM GPA OF 2.0 OVERALL AND IN THE MAJOR IS REQUIRED TO GRADUATE.NOTE: PLEASE CONSULT THE COLLEGE OF EDUCATION OR CURRENT
CATALOG FOR OTHER REQUIREMENTS NOT COVERED IN THIS DOCUMENT.NOTES: A SEQUENCE IN LITERATURE OR HISTORY IS REQUIRED. WHEN SELECTING COURSEWORK IN AREAS Il OR 1V,
PLEASE CONSIDER THIS REQUIREMENT.
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EDUCATION MAJOR
2.75 GPA REQUIRED

MINIMUM GRADE OF “C” REQUIRED

EDU
SPE
EDU
EDU
EDU
RED
EDU
SBE
SRE

3310
3340
3303
3305
4400
4401
4471
4454
4474

INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION

DIVERSE LEARNERS

EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY & CLASSROOM ASSESSMENT
TEACHING WITH TECHNOLOGY

CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT

READING IN THE CONTENT AREA

CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTIONAL DELIVERY

INTERNSHIP SEMINAR

INTERNSHIP

K-6 COLLABORATIVE SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING MAJOR

MINIMUM GRADE OF “C” REQUIRED

SPE
SPE
SRE
RED
RED
EEE
SPE
SPE
EDU
RED
EDU

3301
3306
3309
3310

4465
3362
4407
3862
3308
4483
4478

ADVANCED TOPICS IN DISABILITIES
TEACHING STUDENT WITH HIGH INCIDENCE DISABILITIES
TEACHING STUDENTS WITH LOW INCIDENCE DISABILITIES
LANGUAGE & LITERACY K-6
LITERACY PRACTICUM

TEA 5> MATHEMATICS
INCLUSIVE STRATEGIES

READING INTERVENTION STRATEGIES
MATH/SCIENCE/STEM PRACTICUM

(33 HOURS)

3 HOURS

3 HOU S
3 HOU

3 HOURS

3 HOURS

3 HOURS

3 HOURS

3 HOURS
9 HOURS

(33 HOURS)

3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS

3 HOURS
3 HOURS

S

MY DEGREE MAP SERVES AS A GUIDE TO ASSIST YOU WITH THE PROPER SEQUENCE AND SELECTION OF COURSES. IT DOES NOT REPLACE YOUR PROGRAM EVALUATION, WHICH DEPICTS THE
OFFICIAL DOCUMENT USED TO CLEAR STUDENTS FOR GRADUATION. MY DEGREE MAP INCLUDES THE REQUIRED COURSE WORK AND SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF COURSES FOR A PARTICULAR
DEGREE PROGRAM. EVERY REASONABLE ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO ENSURE ACCURACY OF CONTENT. PLEASE KEEP IN MIND THAT SOME COURSES, SUCH AS DEVELOPMENTAL OR PRE-REQUISITE
COURSES, ARE NOT REFLECTED IN MY DEGREE MAP. COMPLETION OF DEGREE REQUIREMENTS IS BASED ON THE SPECIFIC CATALOG YEAR UNDER WHICH YOU WERE ADMITTED TO TROY. PLEASE
CONSULT THE COLLEGE CATALOG, YOUR ACADEMIC ADVISOR, YOUR SPECIFIC SCHOOL, DEPARTMENT, OR YOUR PROGRAM EVALUATION FOR ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.



